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Date Topic Host/chair
Tues 7th May Hat debate Helen

Wed 22nd May Traitors and treason - from Judas to Guy Fawkes to 
Jaswant Singh Chail who was charged with plotting to 
kill Queen Elizabeth II in 2021. What are their motives; 
disloyalty, money, idealism, fame? 

Linda.  Chair?

Thurs 6th June Courage Dear Heart’ a quote from a C S Lewis’ The 
Lion the Witch and the Wardrobe. Tell us about a 
courageous woman or a courageous act. Are acts 
carried out by trained professionals still courageous?

Tabitha.  Chair?

Fri 21st June Roads - select a road anywhere in the world and tell us 
about it. It could be a stretch of road that you have 
driven or would like to drive. A road you hated driving 
or would hate to drive. Tell us about your feelings and 
anything of note along the route.

Ruth 

Mon 1st July Caribbean - an evening finding out about all aspects of 
these island nations. Caribbean quiz, food, cocktails, 
history. 

Angela

Tues 16th July Chairs - Choose a chair: Tutankhamen’s chair, 
Coronation chair, rocking chair, baby chair, hairdresser’s 
chair. Tell us about it’s history and why it is special.

Karen 

Tues 30th July Whist Drive - an afternoon of cards. Time to be 
confirmed

Janet Taylor

Thurs 8th August Pottery - Do you have a favourite piece of a 
manufacturer whose produce you love? Have you 
collected pieces of pottery. Bring examples to share.

Helen

Thurs 22nd August First book- what is the first book you remember reading 
or having read to you? Have you read any books 
recently that you could recommend.

Sue

Mon 2nd Sept Structures- What is you favourite famous structure and 
why? From ancient monuments to statues of buildings 
or bridges.

Angie 

Tues 17th Sept  All about the sense of smell and smells - smells that 
bring back memories from childhood or are associated 
with places or events. Has your sense of small 
changed?  A ‘smell’ quiz.

Ros

Wed 2nd Oct Villages by the sea - research a village by the sea and 
tell us about it and why you chose it.

Chris W.

Thurs 17 Oct Planning meeting - new LOs take over Beverly

Fri 1st Nov Hat debate Mary Poole


